
ALBERTA     
http://www.newspaperscanada.ca/database  
/ 
http://www.abyznewslinks.com/canadab.htm  

   

Global News   alerts@globalnews.ca ViewerContactCalgary@globalnews.ca  /                                                     
News tips: calgary@globalnews.ca  

  

 ViewerContactEdmonton@globalnews.ca /                                                News 
tips: edmonton@globalnews.ca  

  

    

Bashaw Star (Bashaw) - site goes to 
www.stettlerindependdent.com - Same 
info for Castor Advance 

reporter1@stettlerindependent.com  / editor@stettlerindependent.com    

Lacombe Express (Lacombe) (site goes 
to Lacombe Globe) 

kmendonsa@lacombeexpress.com  /                                               Editor: 
news@lacombeexpress.com  

  

Lacombe Globe vince.burke@SUNMEDIA.CA    

Alberta Native News editor@albertanativenews.com    

Alberta Politics albertadiary@gmail.com    

Allberta Primetime (CTV news) newsonline@ctv.ca / news@ctv.ca    

Alberta Sweetgrass / Windspeaker d @ammsa.com / sweetgrass@ammsa.com  / sage@ammsa.com / 
news@cfweradio.ca   

  

Business Edge News@BusinessEdge.ca    

Daveberta  david.cournoyer@gmail.com    

Western Producer barbara.duckworth@producer.com / mary.macarthur@producer.com / 
barb.glen@producer.com  

  

Airdrie City View cwaldner@airdrie.greatwest.ca  / jdryden@airdrie.greatwest.ca / 
ahalipchuk@airdrie.greatwest.ca  

  

Airdrie Echo dawn.smith@sunmedia.ca    

Athabasca Advocate jdwyer@athabasca.greatwest.ca / obako@athabasca.greatwest.ca /  
jmacdonald@athabasca.greatwest.ca  

  

Bow Valley Crag & Canyon (Banff Contact page: http://www.thecragandcanyon.ca/ugc/submission    

Barrhead Leader Contact page: http://www.barrheadleader.com/barrhead/leader/news-tips  
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Beaumont News Contact page: http://www.thebeaumontnews.ca/ugc/submission    

Gateway Gazette (Black Diamond) gazette@telus.net    

Bonnyville Nouvelle Contact page:  http://www.bonnyvillenouvelle.ca/bonnyville/nouvelle/contact-us    

40 Mile Country Commentator (Bow Isl) editor@bowislandcommentator.com / news@cypresscourier.com    

Brooks & County Chronicle thechronicle@telusplanet.net    

Brooks Bulletin (Brooks) editor@brooksbulletin.com    

Business in Calgary hardy@businessincalgary.com    

FFWD (Calgary) jwilt@ffwd.greatwest.ca / danderson@ffwd.greatwest.ca    

Kerby News (Calgary) information@kerbycentre.com    

Camrose Booster Contact page:  http://camrosebooster.com/contact    

Camrose Canadian mark.crown@sunmedia.ca    

Camrose Morning News info@camrosemorningnews.com    

Rocky Mountain Outlook (Canmore) dwhitfield@outlook.greatwest.ca / jbrisbane@outlook.greatwest.ca / 
jsmall@outlook.greatwest.ca   

  

Temple City Star (Cardston) info@templecitystar.net    

Carstairs Courier priley@carstairs.greatwest.ca    

Anchor Weekly (Chestermere) michelle@theanchor.ca    

Claresholm Local Press info@claresholmlocalpress.ca    

Sunny South News ssnews@shawbiz.ca    

Cochrane Eagle dclouthier@cochrane.greatwest.ca / lseewalt@cochrane.greatwest.ca    

Cochrane Times russ.ullyot@sunmedia.ca    

Cold Lake Sun peter.lozinski@sunmedia.ca    

Courier (Cold Lake CFB) thecourier@telus.net    

Consort Enterprise  news@consortenterprise.com    

East Central Alberta Review (Coronation publisher@ecareview.com / news1@ecareview.com / 
journalist@ecareview.com  

  

Hitching Post News (Cremona) editor@hitchingpostnews.com    

Crowsnest Pass Herald tips@passherald.ca    

Devon Dispatch devondispatch.news@sunmedia.ca / leducrep.editor@sunmedia.ca    

Didsbury Review pfrey@didsbury.greatwest.ca    

Drayton Valley Western Review courtney.whalen@sunmedia.ca / lesley.allan@sunmedia.ca    
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Drumheller Mail news@drumhellermail.com    

Parkallen News (Edmonton) newsletter@parkallen.ca    

Boyle McCauley News (Edmonton) editor@bmcnews.org    

Western Sentinel (Edmonton CFB) edm.citydesk@sunmedia.ca    

Edison Leader dale.boyd@sunmedia.ca / ian.mcinnes@sunmedia.ca    

Fairview Post chris.eakin@sunmedia.ca    

Macleod Gazette (Fort Macleod) ftmgazet@telusplanet.net    

Connect (Fort McMurray) info@macmedia.ca    

Fort McMurray Today michelle.allenberg@sunmedia.ca / garrett.barry@sunmedia.ca    

Fort Saskatchewan Record ben.proulx@sunmedia.ca / lindsey.moray@sunmedia.ca    

Sturgeon Creek Post (Ft. Saskatchewan) truscott@sturgeoncreek.ca    

Fox Creek Times reporter@foxcreektimes.ca / newsdesk@foxcreektimes.ca    

Daily Herald Tribune (Grande Prairie) tom.bateman@sunmedia.ca / kieren.markle@sunmedia.ca / 
jocelyn.turner@sunmedia.ca  

  

Peace County Sun (Grande Prairie) kirsten.goruk@sunmedia.ca / aaron.hinks@sunmedia.ca  / 
adam.jackson@sunmedia.ca  

  

Hanna Herald steven.sucha@sunmedia.ca    

High River Times kevin.rushworth@sunmedia.ca / colin.mchattie@sunmedia.ca    

Hinton Parklander gord.fortin@sunmedia.ca / dayla.brown@sunmedia.ca    

Hinton Voice news@hintonvoice.ca    

Innisfail Province jbachusky@innisfail.greatwest.ca / kjean@innisfail.greatwest.ca    

Fitzhugh (Jasper) editor@fitzhugh.ca    

Lac La Biche Contact page: 
http://www.laclabichepost.com/laclabiche/post/contact-us  

  

Lacombe Express news@lacombeexpress.com / kmendosa@lacombeexpress.com 
 

  

Lacombe Globe vince.burke@SUNMEDIA.CA / anna.brooks@SUNMEDIA.CA    

Farm ‘N Friends redwater@shaw.ca    

Lamont Leader lamontnews@gmail.com    

Country Market (Leduc) leducrep.newsone@sunmedia.ca    
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Leduc Representative leducrep.editor@sunmedia.ca / leducrep.news@sunmedia.ca    

Lethbridge Herald rjensen@lethbridgeherald.com / dmabell@lethbridgeherald.com    

Lethbridge Sun Times dsulz@lethbridgeherald.com    

Lloydminster Meridan Booster taylor.hermiston@sunmedia.ca / simon.arsenau@sunmedia.ca / 
taylor.weaver@sunmedia.ca  

  

Lloydminster Source josef@lloydminstersource.com / jaime@lloydminstersource.com    

Westwind Weekly News (Magrath) reporter.karlene@gmail.com    

Mayerthorpe Freelance celia.ste.croix@sunmedia.ca / kevin.hampson@sunmedia.ca / 
barry.kerton@sunmedia.ca  

  

Medicine Hat News bpenton@medicinehatnews.com / cgallant@medicinehatnews.com    

Prairie Post (Medicine Hat) Contact Page: 
http://www.prairiepost.com/forms/newsStories/news.php  

  

Free Press (Morinville) morinville@shaw.ca    

Morinville News editor@morinvillenews.com    

Nanton News sheena.read@sunmedia.ca    

Western Wheel (Okotoks) dpatterson@okotoks.greatwest.ca / 
bcampbell@okotoks.greatwest.ca / rgreer@okotoks.greatwest.ca  

  

Mountain View Gazette (Olds) dsingleton@olds.greatwest.ca    

Olds Albertan dcollie@olds.greatwest.ca / jho@olds.greatwest.ca    

Peace River Record Gaztte fred.rinne@sunmedia.ca    

Pincher Creek Echo greg.cowan@sunmedia.ca / russ.ullyot@sunmedia.ca    

Pincher Creek Voice pinchercreekvoice@gmail.com    

Ponoka News reporter@ponokanews.com  / rovingreporter@ponokanews.com    

Provost News rcholmes@agt.net    

Red Dear Advocate editorial@reddeeradvocate.com    

Red Deer Express editor@reddeerexpress.com / efawcett@reddeerexpress.com    

Rimbey Review reporter@rimbeyreview.com  / editor@rimbeyreview.com 
 

  

Sherwood Park Independent sherwoodparkindependent@shaw.ca    

Sherwood Park Strathcona County News  megan.voss@sunmedia.ca  / daniele.alcinii@sunmedia.ca    
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Lakeside Leader (Slave Lake) lsleader@telusplanet.net /    

Grove Exxaminer (Spruce Grove) thomas.miller@sunmedia.ca / april.hudson@sunmedia.ca    

St. Albert Gazette aborowiecki@stalbert.greatwest.ca / cpuglia@stalbert.greatwest.ca    

St. Paul Journal jhuser@stpaul.greatwest.ca    

Stettler Independent editor@stettlerindependent.com / 
reporter1@stettlerindependent.com 
 

  

Stoney Plain Reporter thomas.miller@sunmedia.ca / april.hudson@sunmedia.ca    

Strathmore Standard josh.chalmers@sunmedia.ca    

Sundre Round Up sducatel@sundre.greatwest.ca    

Sylvan Lake News editor@sylvanlakenews.com    

The Taber Times jwschnarr@tabertimes.com / tbusch@tabertimes.com    

Tofield Mercury pat.harcourt@gmail.com    

Vauxhall Advance gprice@tabertimes.com    

News Advertiser (Vegreville) editor@newsadvertiser.com / dan@newsadvertiser.com    

Vermillion Standard chris.roberts@sunmedia.ca    

Weekly Review (Viking) vikingreview@gmail.com    

Vulcan Advocate stephen.tipper@sunmedia.ca    

Wainwright Edge / Wainwright StarNews kelly@starnews.ca    

The Westlock News smcguire@westlock.greatwest.ca / afinlay@westlock.greatwest.ca    

Wetaskiwin Times  WTIMES.EDITOR@SUNMEDIA.CA / 
sarah.swenson@sunmedia.ca  

  

Whitecourt Press wetpress@telus.net     

Whitecourt Star christopher.king@sunmedia.ca / marissa.tiel@sunmedia.ca    
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SASKATCHEWAN    

Business Edge News@BusinessEdge.ca    

SaskNewsNow.com editor@saskatchewannewsnet.ca    

Saskatchewan Sage / Windspeaker news@cfweradio.ca /sage@ammsa.com     

Deep South Star (Bengough/Radville) Contact page:  http://www.rdstar.sk.ca/Contact%20us.html    

Biggar Independent tip@sasktel.net    

Broadview Express / the Grenfell Sun sunnews@sasktel.net    

The Observer (Carlyle) observer@sasktel.net    

Triangle News (Coronach) trianglenews@sasktel.net    

Davidson Leader  theleaderonline@gmail.com    

Miner Journal (Esterhazy) 
 

Miner.journal@sasktel.net    

Estevan Mercury normpark@estevanmercury.ca  / acoop@estevanmercury.ca    

Lifestyles (Estevan) editor@sasklifestyles.com    

Foam Lake Review review.foamlake@sasktel.net    

Humboldt Journal rtarnowetzki@humboldtjournal.ca /  mjacob@humboldtjournal.ca    

Waterfront Press Regional (Lumsden) watpress@sasktel.net    

Maple Creek News & Southwest 
Advance Times 

editorial@maplecreeknews.com    

Northern Pride (Meadow Lake) pride.news@sasktel.net    

Melfort Journal greg.wiseman@sunmedia.ca /  shelley.tomlinson@sunmedia.ca / 
michael.oleksyn@sunmedia.ca  

  

Moose Jaw Express editor@mjvexpress.com    

Moose Jaw Times Herald editorial@mjtimes.sk.ca    

The World Spectator (Moosomin) world_spectator@sasktel.net    

Nipawin Journal  greg.wiseman@sunmedia.ca        (same as for Melfort Journal)   

Battleford News Optimist (N. Battleford) newsoptimist.news@sasktel.net    

Oxbow Herald lizz@oxbowherald.sk.ca    

Beaver River Banner (Pierceland) brizboy3@telus.net    

Prince Albert Daily Herald editorial@paherald.sk.ca    
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Leader-Post (Regina)  citydesk@leaderpost.com /  jgraney@leaderpost.com    

Senior Paper (Regina) Submission page:  http://www.theseniorpaper.com/news/news-
3.html  

  

Verb (Regina) amacpherson@verbnews.com /  ahawboldt@verbnews.com    

Saskatchewan Valley News (Rosthern) info@saskvalleynews.com    

Saskatchewan Express editorial@saskatoonexpress.com    

Star Phoenix (Saskatoon) citydesk@thestarphoenix.com    

Shaunavon Standard pmacneil@theshaunavonstandard.com    

Shellbrook Chronicle  chnews@sbchron.com    

Last Mountain Times (Strasbourg) editor@lastmountaintimes.ca    

Southwest Booster (Swift Current) boosternews@swbooster.com    

Wadena News wadena.news@gmail.com    

Clark’s Crossing Gazette (Warman) tpugh@ccgazette.ca /  james@ccgazette.ca /  
essenceofsask@gmail.com  

  

Watrous Manitou (TWM News) watrous.manitou@sasktel.net    

Weyburn Review production@weyburnreview.com     

Weyburn This Week weyburnthisweek@sasktel.net    

The News Review (Yorkton) office@yorktonnews.com    

Yorkton This Week editorial@yorktonthisweek.com    
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